

BID TABULATION
IFBC NO. 19-TA003053CD

SR684 UTILITY RELOCATES FOR FDOT FINANCIAL PROJECT ID'S 436551-1-52-01, 436651-1-52-02, AND 436551-2-52-01

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6350 31st Street East Bradenton, FL 34203

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
UTILITY RELOCATION- FOR FDOT PROJECT 436551-2-52-1					
1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS, AND PERMITS	1	LS	\$72,435.78	\$72,435.78
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY	1	LS	\$25,346.78	\$25,346.78
3	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,728.60	\$4,728.60
4	UTILITY PIPE, PROTECT IN PLACE, 20"	1	EA	\$47,782.26	\$47,782.26
5	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 1"	35	LF	\$204.96	\$7,173.60
6	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, WATER/SEWER, 4"	64	LF	\$407.31	\$26,067.84
7	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 6"	94	LF	\$456.11	\$42,874.34
8	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, RECLAIM, 8"	181	LF	\$154.54	\$27,971.74
9	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, VCP, SEWER 8"	32	LF	\$225.66	\$7,221.12
10	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, STEEL, CASING 16"	9	LF	\$1,247.57	\$11,228.13
11	UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CASING/CONDUIT, 2"	42	LF	\$166.81	\$7,006.02

BID TABULATION
IFBC NO. 19-TA003053CD

SR684 UTILITY RELOCATES FOR FDOT FINANCIAL PROJECT ID'S 436551-1-52-01, 436651-1-52-02, AND 436551-2-52-01

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
6350 31st Street East
Bradenton, FL 34203

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
12	UTILITY PIPE- POLY VINYL CHLORIDE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 6"	94	LF	\$414.39	\$38,952.66
13	UTILITY PIPE- POLYETHYLENE, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 1"	42	LF	\$6.09	\$255.78
14	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 4"	49	LF	\$1,125.18	\$55,133.82
15	UTILITY PIPE- DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, WATER/SEWER, 8"	135	LF	\$218.80	\$29,538.00
16	UTILITY PIPE- STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL, CASING, 14" (JACK & BORE)	66	LF	\$1,385.70	\$91,456.20
17	UTILITY FITTINGS FOR HDPE PIPE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CAP/PLUG, 6"	1	EA	\$793.95	\$793.95
18	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON W/401 LINER, F&I, ELBOW, 4"	8	EA	\$829.98	\$6,639.84
19	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL ELBOW, 6"	5	EA	\$880.03	\$4,400.15
20	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, DI/CI, ELBOW, 8"	3	EA	\$990.48	\$2,971.44
21	UTILITY FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON/CAST IRON, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAP/PLUG, 8"	1	EA	\$823.23	\$823.23

BID TABULATION
IFBC NO. 19-TA003053CD

SR684 UTILITY RELOCATES FOR FDOT FINANCIAL PROJECT ID'S 436551-1-52-01, 436651-1-52-02, AND 436551-2-52-01

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
6350 31st Street East
Bradenton, FL 34203

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
22	UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, ADJUST/MODIFY	1	EA	\$2,971.80	\$2,971.80
23	UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, REMOVE&DISPOSE, SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$3,646.54	\$3,646.54
24	UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$15,858.69	\$15,858.69
25	UTILITY FIXTURE, METER & BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL	1	EA	\$1,099.81	\$1,099.81
26	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, ADJUST	5	EA	\$2,399.89	\$11,999.45
27	UTILITY FIXTURE- BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 3/4"	2	EA	\$3,079.60	\$6,159.20
28	UTILITY FIXTURE- 3/4" BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	2	EA	\$664.73	\$1,329.46
29	UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, 1"	1	EA	\$2,312.62	\$2,312.62
30	UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, 6"	1	EA	\$8,204.68	\$8,204.68

BID TABULATION
 IFBC NO. 19-TA003053CD

SR684 UTILITY RELOCATES FOR FDOT FINANCIAL PROJECT ID'S 436551-1-52-01, 436651-1-52-02, AND 436551-2-52-01

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
 6350 31st Street East
 Bradenton, FL 34203

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
31	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 6"	1	EA	\$8,136.33	\$8,136.33
	UTILITY RELOCATE SUBTOTAL				\$572,519.86

BID TABULATION
IFBC NO. 19-TA003053CD

SR684 UTILITY RELOCATES FOR FDOT FINANCIAL PROJECT ID'S 436551-1-52-01, 436651-1-52-02, AND 436551-2-52-01

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6350 31st Street East Bradenton, FL 34203

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS- FOR FDOT PROJECTS 436551-1-52-1 & 436551-1-52-2				
32	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS, AND PERMITS	1	LS	\$17,789.99	\$17,789.99
33	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY	1	LS	\$3,829.50	\$3,829.50
34	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,882.23	\$3,882.23
35	UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, ADJUST/MODIFY	14	EA	\$2,327.43	\$32,584.02
36	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, ADJUST	9	EA	\$3,525.04	\$31,725.36
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT SUBTOTAL				\$89,811.10
	TOTAL BASE BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 60 Calendar Days				\$662,330.96
	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)			10%	\$66,233.10
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 60 Calendar Days				\$728,564.06